STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD

TWO THOUSAND AND ELEVEN

H.P. 910 - L.D. 1219

Resolve, To Require the Department of Transportation To Designate the Park Street Bridge in the Town of Presque Isle the Gold Star Memorial Bridge

Sec. 1. Department of Transportation to designate bridge in the Town of **Presque Isle. Resolved:** That the Department of Transportation shall designate the bridge on Park Street in the Town of Presque Isle that crosses Presque Isle Stream the Gold Star Memorial Bridge in honor of those members of the Armed Forces of the United States who lost their lives in the performance of their duties.

In House of Representatives,	2011
Read and passed finally.	
	Speaker
In Senate,2	011
Read and passed finally.	
	. President
Approved2	011
	Governor